OP \$90.00 5121040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM711055 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE		02/28/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFTERCOLLEGE, INC.
Street Address:	98 Battery Street, Suite 601
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5121040	RECRUITOLOGY
Registration Number:	2897137	AFTERCOLLEGE
Registration Number:	6104808	MAXRECRUIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=AfterCollege - IP Release (final)#page1.tif source=AfterCollege - IP Release (final)#page2.tif source=AfterCollege - IP Release (final)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0255

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 28, 2022, by HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE ("Lender"), in favor of AFTERCOLLEGE, INC., a California corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 98 Battery Street, Suite 601, San Francisco, CA 94104.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 29, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates, discharges and releases the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty, representation or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property, and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Intellectual Property shall hereby cease and become void.

This Release of Security Interest shall be governed exclusively under the laws of California, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

HERITAGE BANK OF COMMERCE

By: <u> (</u>	Clemente	
Name:	Elsa Clemente	
Title:	VP - Operations	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0256

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Application/ Patent Number	Application/ Issue Date
Career management tools and network	7,213,019	May 1, 2007
System and method for job and career discovery based on user attributes and feedback	14/504380	October 1, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0257

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description</u>	Serial / Registration Number	Application /Registration Date
RECRUITOLOGY	5121040	January 10, 2017
AFTERCOLLEGE	2897137	October 26, 2004
MAXRECRUIT	6104808	July 21, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 02/28/2022